HB0217/503620/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 217

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "annual"; and in the same line, strike "for the length of" and substitute "over the course of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "SUBJECT" in line 23 down through "TERM," in line 24 and substitute "FOR EACH 5-YEAR PERIOD OF THE 15-YEAR TERM,"; strike beginning with "AN" in line 25 down through "OPERATION" in line 26 and substitute "A FEE EQUAL TO 1% OF THE AVERAGE ANNUAL PROCEEDS FROM THE OPERATION OF VIDEO LOTTERY TERMINALS AND TABLE GAMES"; in line 27, after "FACILITY" insert "FOR THE PRECEDING 3-YEAR PERIOD, TO BE PAID IN EQUAL ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 28 down through "PARAGRAPH" in line 29 and substitute "EACH INSTALLMENT".

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 2 through 7, inclusive; in line 8, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)"; and in line 14, after "TO" insert "THE RENEWAL OF".